

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2005

CHANDA OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR OJHA

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 21/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. PS. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. KB. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S.R. Setia, learned counsel appears for the respondent. Four weeks time is granted

to file counter.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master