

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.53 OF 2005

CHANDA OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM KUMAR OJHA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is condoned.

In view of the fact that counsel for the respondent has earlier appeared, the

office report is ignored. Let the matter appear six weeks hence as it is stated

ties. at the Bar that the talks for settlement is going on between the parties.

AM)

(A.S. BISHT)

(KHUSHI R

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER